	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		3-2005
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1029	iginal documents or copy thereof.
`	Name of conveying party(ies): Marvin J. Gallenson	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
7	Allen T. Weiderman Edward E. Mayer	Name: Veldora, L.L.P.
		Address: 4282 Gloucester Court, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
Ì		
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.
İ	☐ Other	Typed or printed name: Betty Vowles Signature: State Vowles
	Execution Date: 01/18/05; 09/30/04; 01/18/05, respectively	Date: April 19, 2005
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/214,995 	B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
i	Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0444	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	20-1469
	City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. Attorney Docket No.: 3111-6652US To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		THIS SPACE
		Attorney Docket No.: 3111-6652US
	Bretton L. Crockett Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,632	April 19, 2005 Signature Date
	-	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/22/2005 ECODPER 00000031 29214995 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

40.00 OP

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/22/2084 13:53 9015319168

TRASKERITT, P.C.

PAGE 09/11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marvin J. Gallanson, a citizen of the USA, residing at 4282 Giomester Court, Sair Lake City, UT 84123; Allen T. Weldemen, a citizen of the USA, residing at 55778 GLEN DR., Forest at I CA 1861; and Edward E. Mayer, a citizen of the USA, residing at 5706 Actor. So. 60 2005 fave invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a TOWABLE DIVING PLANE for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed on even data herewith; and

WHEREAS, VHLDORA, L.L.P., a Limited Liability Partnership of the state of Urah, baving a place of business at 4282 Gloucester Court, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patenta, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, TEEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the aforesaid Marvin J. Gallenson, Allen T. Weldeman and Edward E. Mayer by these presents do confirm that we did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was consolved, reduced to practice and made under some other agreement with VELDORA including such a sale, assignment or transfer) self, essign and transfer or, if not already done so, do self, salign and transfer unto VELDORA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof enywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, relasses, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent applications.

AND WE BERESY agree that the said Assigner may apply for and receive Patents. Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name; we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents. Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Fatents, Utility Models, Copyrights, and Issue equivalents thereof to said Assignor:

AND WE MERREY werrent and covenant that we either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

PAGE 2/2

FBX: 1,144282200

FILE No.814 01/01/01/01/01/01

REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0005

25/22/2824 15:53 8015319169

TRASKERITT, P.C.

PAGE 18/11

AND WE HEREBY warrant and coverage that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREPY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention; to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful caths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for adding in accuring and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Design Rights, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights and Isgal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested to do so by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

IN WITHES WHEREOF,	IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2004.	
1/18/05	MARVEN FORLIANSON	
Date	MARVIN HOLLARSON	
San Trans. 2004.	I have hereunto set my hand and soul this 35 th day of	
2/20/04	_ Allen Heinen	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MALEN T. WEIDEMAN	
1/18/05	BOWARD MAYER	
Secretary & Audion	/ //	

2

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0006